
hols - school holidays only

Lymington
Brockenhurst

Lyndhurst
Totton 

Southampton
 1 September 2024

Southampton • Lyndhurst • Brockenhurst • Lymington  

Mondays to Fridays  except public holidays
hols

Southampton Albion Place Stop BB 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1855
Southampton Central Station 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1527 1627 1726 1900
Millbrook Roundabout 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1538 1638 1737 1908
Totton opp RC Church 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1442 1545 1645 1745 1913
Rushington Cocklydown Lane 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1455 1558 1658 1759 1924
Foxhills Ashdene Road/Whartons Lane 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1459 1602 1702 1803 1928
Ashurst Shopping Parade 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1503 1606 1706 1807 1931
Lyndhurst Fire Station 0750 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1509 1612 1712 1813 1936
Brockenhurst Rail Station 0803 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1521 1624 1724 1823 1945
Setley Rosie Lea Tea Rooms 0812 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1529 1632 1732 1830 1952
Lymington New Forest Hospital 0819 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1534 1637 1737 1834 1956
Lymington High Street 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1542 1645 1745 1840 2002
Lymington Gosport Street 0827 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1544 1647 1747 1842 2004

Saturdays

Southampton Albion Place Stop BB 0920 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1855
Southampton Central Station 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1625 1725 1900
Millbrook Roundabout 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1734 1908
Totton opp RC Church 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 1641 1740 1913
Rushington Cocklydown Lane 0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1554 1654 1753 1924
Foxhills Ashdene Road/Whartons Lane 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1658 1757 1928
Ashurst Shopping Parade 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1602 1702 1801 1931
Lyndhurst Fire Station 0854 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1708 1807 1936
Brockenhurst Rail Station 0904 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1817 1945
Setley Rosie Lea Tea Rooms 0912 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1628 1728 1824 1952
Lymington New Forest Hospital 0917 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1633 1733 1828 1956
Lymington Priestlands Place 0924 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740 1835 2001
Lymington Gosport Street 0928 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1544 1644 1744 1838 2004

Sundays  and Public Holidays

Southampton Albion Place Stop BB 1120 1320 1520 1720 1855
Southampton Central Station 1125 1325 1525 1725 1900
Millbrook Roundabout 1134 1334 1534 1733 1908
Totton opp RC Church 1140 1340 1540 1738 1912
Rushington Cocklydown Lane 1152 1352 1552 1749 1922
Foxhills Ashdene Road/Whartons Lane 1156 1356 1556 1753 1926
Ashurst Shopping Parade 1200 1400 1600 1757 1929
Lyndhurst Fire Station 1206 1406 1606 1802 1934
Brockenhurst Rail Station 1218 1418 1618 1813 1942
Setley Rosie Lea Tea Rooms 1226 1426 1626 1820 1949
Lymington New Forest Hospital 1231 1431 1631 1824 1953
Lymington High Street 1238 1438 1638 1831 1959
Lymington Gosport Street 1240 1440 1640 1833 2001

on schooldays continues to Priestlands 
School as service X1, on school holidays 

continues to Lymington High Street

UP TO 

EVERY
HOUR

download the  
bluestar bus app today!
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On Saturday Market Days passengers for Lymington High Street should alight at Priestlands Place

on schooldays this journey diverts from 
Cocklydown Lane via A326, Hunters Hill 
& Whartons Lane to Ashdene Road

INFORMATION
bluestarbus.co.uk

01202 338421
for details of phone lines  
availability visit our website

Bluestar Shop
7 Castle Way
Southampton
SO14 2BX

Mondays to Fridays 0930 - 1700

/bluestarbus
@bluestar_bus

customer services

or visit



Mondays to Fridays  except public holidays
sch hols hols sch

Lymington Gosport Street 0625 0823 0830 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1520 1725
Lymington High Street 0628 0826 0835 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1525 1730
Priestlands School 0831      1530  
Lymington New Forest Hospital 0635 0839 0843 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1538 1738
Setley Rosie Lea Tea Rooms 0639 0843 0847 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1542 1742
Brockenhurst Rail Station 0647 0854 0858 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1553 1751
Lyndhurst Crown Hotel 0657 0908 0909 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1619 1604 1801
Lyndhurst Fire Station 0659 0911 0912 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1608 1803
Ashurst Shopping Parade 0703 0916 0916 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1613 1807
Foxhills Ashdene Road/Whartons Lane 0708 0921 0921 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1631 1618 1812
Rushington Cocklydown Lane 0712 0925 0925 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1622 1816
Totton Shopping Precinct 0723 0937 0937 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 1647 1635 1826
Millbrook Roundabout 0728 0942 0942 1052 1152 1252 1352 1453 1553 1653 1641 1831
Southampton Central Station 0738 0951 0951 1101 1201 1301 1401 1502 1602 1702 1650 1840
Southampton Albion Place 0745 0957 0957 1107 1207 1307 1407 1509 1609 1709 1657 1844

Saturdays

Lymington Gosport Street 0750 0845 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1725
Lymington High Street 0755 0850 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1730
Lymington New Forest Hospital 0802 0857 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1738
Setley Rosie Lea Tea Rooms 0806 0901 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1742
Brockenhurst Rail Station 0815 0911 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608 1751
Lyndhurst Crown Hotel 0824 0920 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1619 1801
Lyndhurst Fire Station 0826 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1803
Ashurst Shopping Parade 0830 0926 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1807
Foxhills Ashdene Road/Whartons Lane 0834 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 1631 1812
Rushington Cocklydown Lane 0838 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1816
Totton Shopping Precinct 0849 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 1647 1826
Millbrook Roundabout 0854 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1652 1830
Southampton Central Station 0902 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1701 1837
Southampton Albion Place 0908 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1607 1707 1842

Sundays  and Public Holidays

Lymington Gosport Street 0940 1140 1340 1540 1725
Lymington High Street 0945 1145 1345 1545 1730
Lymington New Forest Hospital 0953 1153 1353 1553 1738
Setley Rosie Lea Tea Rooms 0957 1157 1357 1557 1742
Brockenhurst Rail Station 1008 1208 1408 1608 1751
Lyndhurst Crown Hotel 1019 1219 1419 1619 1801
Lyndhurst Fire Station 1023 1223 1423 1623 1803
Ashurst Shopping Parade 1027 1227 1427 1627 1807
Foxhills Ashdene Road/Whartons Lane 1032 1232 1432 1632 1812
Rushington Cocklydown Lane 1036 1236 1436 1636 1816
Totton Shopping Precinct 1048 1248 1448 1648 1826
Millbrook Roundabout 1053 1253 1453 1653 1831
Southampton Central Station 1101 1301 1501 1701 1839
Southampton Albion Place 1106 1306 1506 1706 1844

 

sch - schooldays only

hols - school holidays only

our app and tap on tap off  
are the most convenient 

payment methods for you

easy  
ways to pay

your handy link  
between Lymington, 
Brockenhurst, 
Lyndhurst and Totton 
into Southampton
Whether you’re popping to the local 
shops or nipping into the City Centre, 
Bluestar 6 is the best way to get there.
Buses run up to every hour Mondays 
to Saturdays and every 2 hours  
on Sundays.

welcome to

BLUESTAR 
BUS APP

TAPON TAPOFF CASH

Lymington • Brockenhurst • Lyndhurst • Southampton

charge
on the  

GO! free USB 
charge points  

on board!

3 min from you

17 min from you

7 min from you

track your bus in live time
hate to wait
If you

download  the 
bluestar app today!
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Go South Coast Ltd
Towngate House
Poole Dorset
BH15 2PR

UW XXXX KG

certain journeys are supported by


